aws First Start-up Camp 2024

Disclaimer and declaration of consent

I, (first & last name), agree to the instructions of the individual
stations for the aws First Start-up Camp 2024 in September 2024. In this context, I undertake to follow
the safety instructions and other instructions of the organizer (and its employees).

Participation in the Start-up Camp is at your own risk. I am not obliged to take part in the competitions.

I hereby confirm my physical and health condition for participation as well as my valid health insurance.

I acknowledge the exclusion of liability of the aws as organizer and executor of the aws First Start-up Camp as well as persons and agencies commissioned by the aws for property damage, financial loss and personal injury of any kind, unless these are due to intent or gross negligence. Liability for slight negligence is excluded in any case.

This exclusion of liability includes:

- Any personal injury or damage to property or (sporting) injuries during the fulfillment of stations (such as destruction or injuries during running or endurance tasks as well as the use of personal vehicles)
- Any injury caused by improper use of materials (e.g. scissors, etc.)

The aws First Start-up Camp is covered by liability insurance.

No liability is assumed for damage, loss or theft of objects and property of the participant of any kind whatsoever.

I acknowledge that the organizer reserves the right to exclude me from the event in the event of a proven breach of the above obligations.

Declaration of consent for public relations

As part of the aws First Start-up Camp 2024, which will take place in September 2024, photos, interviews and videos will be taken with the participants.

First and last names as well as images and videos of the participants may be used and published in print and online media, on the social media channels of the aws (Facebook, Instagram, Flickr) and as part of the aws First Pitch Night for public relations purposes.

I give my consent for the aws to publish image and video recordings in print and online media, on the social media channels of the aws (Facebook, Instagram, Flickr) and as part of the aws First Pitch Night for public relations purposes.

YES O (Please check here.)

By submitting the original file of the application video, I also give my consent that the aws may process my/our application video and publish it as part of the aws First Start-up Camp and on the social media channels of the aws (Facebook and Instagram). Sensitive data and specific project content will expressly not be published.

YES O (Please check here.)

This consent can be revoked at any time with effect for the future by sending an email to awsfirstincubator@aws.at.

Further data protection information can be found in our privacy policy on our website at https://www.aws.at/datenschutz.

(First name, Last name)
(0)
(Signature)
(Place Date)

Or digital signature via A-Trust.